Default Report

SOCIAL MEDIA SURVEY
July 29, 2021 1:18 PM MDT

Q1 - Have you ever heard of the Collier Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO)

before taking this survey?

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
Have you ever heard of the Collier Metropolitan Planning
1 o ; . 1.00 3.00 1.51 0.82 0.67 178
Organization (MPO) before taking this survey?
# Field Choice Count
1 No 124
2 Maybe 17
3 Yes 37
178
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Q2 - What are Metropolitan Planning Organizations responsible for? (Choose one)

27% 25% 48%

City planning Transportation planning Growth management

B City planning [ Housing [ Transportation planning [ Growth management [ Other

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean De\ita::ion Variance Count
1 What are Metropolitan Planning Organizatior?s responsible for? 1.00 6.00 2.96 1.28 1.63 122
(Choose one) - Selected Choice

#  Field Choice Count
1  City planning 27.05% 33
2 Housing 0.00% O

3 Transportation planning 24.59% 30
4 Growth management 47.54% 58
6  Other 0.82% 1

122
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Q2_6_TEXT - Other

Other

We don’t want anything that even rhymes with metropolitan here :/



Q3 - Have you patrticipated in a previous Collier MPO survey?

Yes
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Have you participated in a previous Collier MPO survey?

Field
No
Maybe

Yes

80 100
Minimum Maximum
1.00 3.00
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120 140 160
Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1.14 0.45 0.20 178

Choice Count

160

11

178



Q4 - Which of the following issues are you most concerned about? (Choose one)

11.86%

13.56%

8.47%

@ transit service (@ traffic congestion

# Field Minimum

1 Which of the following issues are you most concerned about? 1.00
(Choose one) - Selected Choice ’

#  Field

1  transit service

2 traffic congestion

3 bicycle and pedestrian facilities and safety
4 traffic safety

5 other
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Q7_5_TEXT - other

other

. bicycle and pedestrian facilities and safety

2.82%
63.28%
) traffic safety other
. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
5.00 2.68 1.12 1.26 177

Choice Count

2.82%

63.28%

8.47%

13.56%

11.86%

112

15

24

21

177



other

Too much development

Too many people already - we're going to lose our vibe :(

Too many people!

Unchecked development

Growth and sprawl

Water quality and limits on development

Too much growth

All above

water

Affordable housing and rising HOA costs

water quality

Accessiblity to main roads from developments without a traffic light.

Traffic congestion and bike/pedestrian safety



Q5 - If you would like to receive the MPQ's electronic newsletter and notices of
upcoming meetings, provide your email address here:

The personal information on this page has been removed.
52 respondents provided their email.

End of Report
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